40 overs Trent College 1st Xl v Eton College U-15
Monday, July 08 2019 (10:06) at Oakham
Drawn

Eton College U-15 won toss and decided to bat

Eton College U-15 Trent College 1st XI
152 for 10 (38.3 overs) 140 for 10 (38.5 overs)
2 Hours, 2 Minutes. 2 Hours, 21 Minutes.

Eton College U-15

Batsman Runs Balls Mins 4s
J Weir b J Glover 18 40 37 2
H Buxton b B Radcliffe 5 9 13 0
C Whipple stKPell bJGlover 7 14 15 1
H Daly cOLamb b M Hill 33 44 55 3
W Hope stKPell bJGlover 3 5 5 0
G Coomber* Ibw b F Landa 40 83 73 0
O Weldon cZAli b S Seecharan 4 9 8 1
G Weldon b F Landa 25 23 19 1
S Hopkins+ not out 0 2 6 0
W Steel b F Landa 0 1 0 0
J Aylmer b F Landa 0 1 0 0

F Catherwood-Smith

Extras 7b 5lb 5w Onb Open 17

Provisional Score For Innings 152

Penalties awarded following Innings 0

Total 152 for 10

Bowler OM R W WdId Nb Dots S/r Econ 4s 6s
B Radcliffe 50 1 15 1 2(2) 0(0) 24 3200 300 2 O
F Landa 63 0 29 4 0(0) 0(0) 19 975 446 2 0
J Glover 80 1 27 3 2(2) 0(0) 33 1667 338 2 0
Q Haider 80 0 28 0 0() O 26 000 35 1 O
M Hill 70 0 26 1 0(0) 0(0) 22 42,00 371 0 1
S Seecharan 40 0 15 1 1(1) 0(0) 14 2500 375 1 O
Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen

H Buxton 1-14 14 H Buxton (5) J Weir (7)

C Whipple 2-34 20 C Whipple (7) J Weir (9)

J Weir 3-37 3 J Weir (2) H Daly (1)

W Hope 4-48 11 W Hope (3) H Daly (7)

H Daly 5-103 55 H Daly (25) G Coomber (21)

O Weldon 6-111 8 O Weldon (4) G Coomber (4)

G Weldon 7-147 36 G Weldon (25) G Coomber (11)
G Coomber 8-152 5 G Coomber (4) S Hopkins (0)
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6s Dots

0 29

0 5

0 10

0 24

0 2

0 47

0 8

1 9

0 2

0 1

0 1
Over
4.3
9.1
11.2
13.1
27.5
30.2
36.6
38.1

Sir
45.00
55.56
50.00
75.00
60.00
48.19
44.44

108.70
0.00
0.00
0.00
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W Steel
J Aylmer

Trent College 1st XI

Batsman

Q Haider

L Stentiford
F Landa

K Pell*+

S Seecharan
B Radcliffe
M Hill

M Jones

O Lamb

J Glover

T Kataria

Z Ali

Extras

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler

F Catherwood-Smith 7.0

W Steel

J Weir

J Aylmer
W Hope

G Coomber

Batsman

L Stentiford
F Landa

Q Haider

S Seecharan
K Pell

B Radcliffe
M Jones

M Hill

O Lamb

J Glover

Match Report

9-152 0 W Steel (0) S Hopkins (0) 38.2
10-152 0 J Aylmer (0) S Hopkins (0) 38.3
Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s
lbw b J Weir 45 68 69 3 O
lbw b F Catherwood-Smith 2 8 15 0 0
¢ C Whipple b W Steel 4 12 16 1 0
lbw b J Aylmer 23 59 56 1 0
¢ G Coomber b J Weir 6 14 12 1 0
¢ W Steel b G Coomber 7 19 25 0 O
run out (W Hope) 12 23 40 0 O
b W Hope 1 7 3 0 O
¢ W Hope b J Weir 12 17 28 1 O
b J Weir 5 10 10 0 O
not out 0 0 0 0 O
Ob 0lb 20w 3nb Open 23
140
0
140 for 10
OM R W Wd Nb Dots S/r Econ 4s 6s
133 1 2(2) 1(1) 26 4500 471 3 ©0
70 0 35 1 6(10) 0(0) 27 4800 500 2 O
75 2 27 4 1(1) 1(1) 33 1225 345 2 O
80 0 15 1 0() 0() 37 4800 18 0 O
60 0 13 1 2(2) 0(0) 26 3800 217 0 O
30 0 17 1 4(5) 1(1) 10 23.00 567 0 O
Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen Over
1-23 23 L Stentiford (2) Q Haider (17) 4.1
2-32 9 F Landa (4) Q Haider (3) 7.5
3-75 43 Q Haider (25) K Pell (17) 20.2
4-86 11 S Seecharan (6) K Pell (4) 245
5-89 3 KPell (2) B Radcliffe (1) 27.2
6-107 18 B Radcliffe (6) M Hill (6) 313
7-109 2 M Jones (1) M Hill (0) 324
8-129 20 M Hill (6) O Lamb (8) 36.3
9-140 11 O Lamb (4) J Glover (5) 38.4
10-140 0 J Glover (0) T Kataria (0) 38.5
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Dots

Sir
66.18
25.00
33.33
38.98
42.86
36.84
52.17
14.29
70.59
50.00

0.00
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Man of the Match: James Weir

Weather: Cloudy Pitch: Hard
Umpires: M Moore & S Stringfelloow
Match Referee: D Houghton

Scorers: C Williams & E McGeown
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